

PRAXIS WITH INTEGRITY CONSULTING PLLC dba: Nurturing Families Center www.nurturingfamiliescenter.com



## TRAINER CERTIFICATION AGREEMENT

I acknowledge that I have completed the Nurturing Families<sup>™</sup> (NF<sup>™</sup>) "Training of Trainers" certification in its entirety and now feel both competent and confident in training other professionals and paraprofessionals in the Nurturing Families<sup>™</sup> complex intervention. This certification grants me the ability to provide training and consultation on NF<sup>™</sup>, applying the knowledge and skills I have acquired. I understand that as part of the NF<sup>™</sup> community, I have a responsibility to serve ethically.

With this trainer certification, I am authorized to train other professionals and paraprofessionals in the knowledge and skills required to become effective facilitators. However, I am not permitted to train individuals outside my employing organization; that responsibility lies with the "Lead National Trainers" under the Nurturing Families Center unless given prior permission by the author, Sonya M. Thorn. I am committed to being active in my role as a trainer and sharing the valuable information Nurturing Families offers at every opportunity.

I pledge to honor the fidelity of Nurturing Families<sup>™</sup> by facilitating genuine discussions with facilitators. I will adhere to the values and philosophy of NF<sup>™</sup> and emphasize the importance of ongoing evaluations to monitor progress and maintain fidelity in implementation. I will stay informed about Nurturing Families through research and resources available on the Nurturing Families Center website (www.nurturingfamiliescenter.com).

I will consistently and properly use all trainer materials, including the 3-day training PowerPoints. I will ensure that all slides, handouts, and manuals promote PRAXIS and the Nurturing Families Center by using the provided logos and copyright statements. I agree to consult with my Lead National Trainer before making any modifications to the facilitator training. As a trained and certified trainer, I am committed to upholding the values and philosophy of Nurturing Families<sup>™</sup> to help stop the intergenerational cycle of child abuse by teaching non-violent behavior and promoting empathy and nurturing practices.

I will not reprint or distribute any trainer material or curriculum unless I have received written permission or purchased a license through the Nurturing Families Center. I understand that no part of the training or curriculum/program material may be reproduced, stored in a retrieval system, or transmitted in any form or by any means, electronic, mechanical, photocopied, recording, scanning, or otherwise, without the prior written permission of the publishers, except as permitted under Sections 107 or 108 of the 1976 US Copyright Act. I agree to report any suspected copyright infringement to the Nurturing Families Center.

By checking the box on the affiliate page form, I confirm that I have read and agree to this trainer agreement. I also agree to stay in contact with my Lead Trainer, the Nurturing Families Center, and the author of NF<sup>TM</sup>, Sonya M. Thorn, MSOL, LCSW.

Please check the box on the affiliate form at <u>www.nurturingfamiliescenter.com</u> to confirm your agreement to this statement.